

CS No.62/2020
VIRENDER KUMAR GUPTA VS POONAM ETC.

30.01.2020

Present : Sh. S.K.Sinha, Id. Counsel with plaintiff.

Fresh suit received on assignment. Be checked and regd.

There is no court fees affixed on the plaint and question of territorial jurisdiction is also not clear, as no part of cause of action seems to have arisen within the territorial jurisdiction of this court. Put up on 11.02.2020 at 2.00 p.m. for clarification also court fees/address form.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 30.01.2020