

CS NO. 62/2020

VIRANDER KUMAR GUPTA VS. POONAM AND ORS.

11.02.2020

Present: Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

Document alongwith list is filed. Question of Territorial Jurisdiction is still not clarified.

Two Authorities filed.

Heard. Issue notice of the suit and the application on PF/RC/Copies/Dasti to defendants and service be effected through court of judicature of Ld. District Judge, Sonapat as well as Gurugram, Haryana in respect of defendants No. 2 and 3, for 11.05.2020. Steps be taken within a week.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.02.2020