

CS NO.62/20  
VIRANDER KUMAR GUPTA  
Vs.  
POONAM

25.08.2022

Present : Mr. SK Sinha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendant.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendants on PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of service, for **22.02.2023**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/25.08.2022