

CS 62/20
VIRANDER KUMAR GUPTA
Vs.
POONAM

18.04.2023

Present : Mr. Manish Kumar, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Pankaj Swaroop, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.
1 and 3.
Defendant no.2 not served till date.

Vakalatnama along-with WS filed on behalf of defendant nos. 1 and 3. The same be taken on record.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that despite service through speed post, defendant no.2 has not put in appearance. Tracking report in respect of delivery of the summons to defendant no.2 has been filed by plaintiff. Let affidavit of service qua defendant no.2 be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Thereafter, replication be filed to the WS of defendant nos. 1 and 3 within 30 days with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on **02.08.2023** for completion of pleadings/ framing of issues/ list of witnesses/ affidavit of admission/ denial of documents.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.04.2023