

CS 62/20
VIRANDER KUMAR GUPTA Vs. POONAM

11.03.2024

Present : Mr. SK Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Pleadings stated to be completed. From the pleadings of both the parties, following issues are hereby framed:-

- a) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to decree of recovery of sum of Rs. 17,96,560/-, as prayed for? (OPP)**
- b) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to any interest, if yes, at what rate and for what period, as prayed for? (OPP)**
- c) Relief.**

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Put up for PE on **09.05.2024**. Short date given at the specific request of counsel for the plaintiff.

Let advance copy of affidavit of evidence of plaintiff's witnesses be supplied to the opposite party at least 15 days prior to NDOH.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.03.2024