

CS 62/20
VIRANDER KUMAR GUPTA Vs. POONAM

09.05.2024

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is fixed for plaintiff's evidence.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff along-with
list of witnesses filed. Copy stated to be already supplied.

Adjournment sought to lead PE.

Since none appeared for defendant, put up for
plaintiff's evidence on **01.10.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/09.05.2024