

CS 62/20
VIRANDER KUMAR GUPTA
Vs.
POONAM

01.10.2024

Present : Mr. Ratan Prakash, Proxy counsel for the plaintiff
appearing on behalf of main counsel Mr. Gul
Mohammad.
None for defendant.

The matter is fixed for PE. No PW is present today.

Adjournment sought by counsel for the plaintiff on
the ground that they are newly engaged in the present matter as
well as for want of witness.

In the interest of justice, one last and final
opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE subject to cost of
Rs.3,000/- to be deposited in DLSA, East, KKD.

At request, put up for PE on **16.01.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.10.2024