

CS 62/20
VIRANDER KUMAR GUPTA
Vs.
POONAM

16.01.2025

Present : Mr. Ratan Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Vikas Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant
along-with the defendant.

The matter is fixed for PE. No PW is present today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff expired on 13.12.2024 and seeks some time to move appropriate application for impleadment of LRs of deceased plaintiff in the present suit.

Previous cost of Rs.3,000/- imposed upon the plaintiff not deposited in DLSA, East, KKD till date. Let the same be deposited and receipt of the same be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

At request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, put up for further proceedings on **06.05.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.01.2025