

CS 62/20
VIRANDER KUMAR GUPTA Vs. POONAM

06.05.2025

Present : None.

An application u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC already filed on behalf of the LRs of plaintiff online on 05.05.2025 for impleadment of LRs of deceased plaintiff in the present matter along-with an application U/s 5 of Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing the application u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC. Certain documents along-with amended memo of parties also filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The applications are taken on record.

Previous cost not deposited.

Since none appeared on behalf of the plaintiff, put up for consideration on aforesaid applications on **20.08.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.05.2025

At 10:20 a.m.

At this stage, Mr. Ratan Prakash, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff appeared before the Court and filed the hard copy of the aforesaid applications as well as documents. The same are taken on record. He has been apprised about the proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.05.2025