

CS 62/20
VIRANDER KUMAR GUPTA
Vs.
POONAM

24.11.2025

Present : Sh. Ratan Pakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with plaintiff.

Sh. Vikas Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant along-with defendant through VC.

Previous cost of Rs. 3,000/- deposited by the plaintiff. Receipt filed today. Taken on record.

Reply to application u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC not filed by the defendant stating that copy of the aforesaid application is not received by the defendant, however, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff place on record proof of service of the aforesaid application to the defendant.

To resolve the controversy, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is directed to supply the copy of the aforesaid application to the Ld. Counsel for defendant on his contact number.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has received the copy of the aforesaid application.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today with advanced copy to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on **02.03.2026.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.11.2025