

CS 62/20  
VIRANDER KUMAR GUPTA  
Vs.  
POONAM

14.03.2026

*Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.*

Present : Sh. Ratan Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Reply to application u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC not filed  
by the defendant.

*In view thereof, right of defendant to file reply to  
the aforesaid application is hereby closed.*

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application on  
**08.07.2026.**

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026